## **BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB**



# MEETING FORMS (Editable) Posted at 12.54 on 08/06/2024

From:	Luke Caudle	Clerk of t	Clerk of the Course		
Date:	8th June 2024	Venue:	Thruxton	Qualifying	
To:	Sam Gornall	Car No.		Race 1	
Formula:	MINI CHALLENGE	<u> </u>	•	Race 2	
Licence No:	281602	Issue time:	11:10	Race 3	

The Clerk of the Course has received a petition together with a Fee Undertaking from: James Colburn (Westbourne Motorsport)

[name of the parties concerned / parties directly affected by the decision handed down]

for them to review, in accordance with C.14.1.1 of the General Regulations, the following decision(s) made by the Clerk of the Course at the above Competition:

The Clerk of the Course, having examined Video Evidence summoned and heard from James Colburn & Sam Gornall determine the following:

[Evidence], [the Entrant(s) name(s)],

significant and relevant new element which was unavailable to the parties **Decision:** there is a seeking the review at the time of the decision concerned.

Video evidence proved that car 96 did not exceed track limits on lap 12 and therefore lap 12 (laptime) is reinstated.

As the Right of Review was successful the fee is returned

[Clearly explain why the element brought before you is 1) significant and relevant (i.e. likely to call into question or modify the original decision) and 2) new (I.e. unavailable to the parties seeking the review at the time of the decision concerned)

Competitors are reminded that, in accordance with C14.3.1 of the General Regulations, this decision is not subject to appeal.



### **BRITISH AUTOMOBILE RACING CLUB**

## **MEETING FORMS (Editable)**



From:	Luke Caudle	Clerk of th	e Course	Free Practice	
Date:	8th June 2024	Venue:	Thruxton	Qualifying	
То:	Sam Gornall	Car No.		Race 1	
Formula:	MINI CHALLENGE			Race 2	
Licence No:	281602	Issue time:	11:10	Race 3	

In accordance with Motorsport UK Regulation C14.3.2 I am satisfied that there is a significant and relevant new element which was unavailable to the parties seeking the review at the time of the decision concerned and upon investigation I find:

Car 96 did not exceed track limits at T7 on lap qualifying position for race 1.	12 and therefore the laptime is reinstated for the purpose of
You are advised of your right of appeal.	
L Caudle	
Signed	CLERK OF THE COURSE

The decision above was announced verbally to the Competitor at the time and on the date indicated above. The Competitor was informed of their right of appeal and was told that this time and date would be used in relation to any time limit which might be applicable to any appeal. This decision sheet was then subsequently passed to the Competitor by email, making use of the contact details given by the Competitor on their entry form